1500000894

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Į

Office Use Only



08/19/05--01043--005 **148.75

05 SEP -1 PH 1: 09 ATION

m/05-39960

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ROBINHOOD TERRACE AND SHERWOOD DELL MOBILE HOME PARKS HEMEOWERS ASSOC. INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Š \$70.00 Filing Fee Status \$78.75 \$

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: GINGER KAY HELSEL Name (Printed or typed) 810 MASON AVENUE, LOT 29 Address DAYTONA BEACH, FL. 32117 City, State & Zip (386) 238-5339 Daytime Telephone number





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 23, 2005

्र

GINGER KAY HELSEL 810 MASON AVE LOT 29 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32117

SUBJECT: ROBINHOOD TERRACE AND SHERWOOD DELL M.H.P. HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION Ref. Number: W05000039960

We have received your document for ROBINHOOD TERRACE AND SHERWOOD DELL M.H.P. HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION and your check(s) totaling \$148.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging. We ask that you type or carefully print the information in the appropriate blocks.

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6972.

Doris Brown Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 805A00053527

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION The name of the corporation shall be: ROBINNHOOD TERRACE AND SHERWOOD DELL MOBILE HOME PARKS HOMEOWNERS ASSOC. I IN 1:09

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 810 MASON AVE. DAYTONA BEACH, FL., 32117

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

TO PROTECT THE HOMEOWNERS INTEREST AGANIST THE PARK OWNERS OVERCHARGES OF UTILITIES; & OT RENT; AND LACK OF MAINTANCE IN THE PARKS. FAILURE OF PARK OWNERS TO COMPLY WITH PROSPECTUS.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

BY SECRET BALLET OF MEMBERS IN GOOD STANDING OF THE ABOVE ASSOC.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): GINGER HELSEL, PRESIDENT/TREASURE

JOSEPHINE COWGILL VICE PRES./SECRETARY

KATY ROBINSON, MEMBER AT LARGE EDGAR TUFT, MEMBER AT LARGE

PAT SLATER, MEMBER AT LARGE

<u>ARTICLE VI __ INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS.</u>

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

GINGER HELSEL 810 MASON AVE. , LOT 29 DAYTONA BEACH, FL. 32117

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOSEPHINE COWGILL

711 BRENTWOOD DR. , LOT 10, DAYTONA BEACH, FL. 32117

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent GINGER HELSEL

sephine Cowgill gnature/Incorporator

JOSEPHINE COWGILL

8-27-05 Date 8-27-05

FILED